

# DONOR PRIVACY POLICY

Oliver Gospel Mission is committed to respecting the privacy of our donors. We have developed this privacy policy to ensure your information will not be shared with any third party.

### Information collected:

Here are the types of donor information that we collect at time of payment:

- *Contact information:* name, organization/church, complete address, phone number, email address;
- *Payment information:* credit card number and expiration date, bank routing number and account number (for donors giving via EFT);
- *General information:* questions, comments, suggestions, and prayer requests.

#### How information is used:

Oliver Gospel Mission uses your information to help you complete a transaction, communicate with you, and update you on organizational activities. Credit card and bank account numbers are used only for donation and payment processing and is securely disposed upon completion of the transaction. We use the comments you offer to provide you with information requested, and we take seriously each recommendation as to how we might improve communications. Prayer requests are prayed for by our staff prayer team and are kept confidential. Any information that you share with us is handled by authorized staff only.

#### No sharing of personal information:

Oliver Gospel Mission will not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to other organizations. We assure you that the identity of all our donors will be kept confidential. Use of donor information is limited to the internal purposes of Oliver Gospel Mission.

## Removing your name from our mailing list:

It is our desire not to send unwanted mail to our donors. Please contact us if you wish to be removed from our mailing list. Please be aware it will take up to 3 months before you stop receiving mail.

Engaging and transforming lives together through the power of Christ's love TAX-ID: 57-6027750